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Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1107 (Rat #0361, Act #0322 of 1992) General Bill, By Bryan, H.U. Fielding, D.L. Hinds, C.T. Hinson and Peeler

A Bill to amend Section 44-7-170, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to institutions and
transactions exempt from the State Certification of Need Program, so as to exempt community-based housing designed to
promote independent living for persons with mental or physical disabilities, excluding health care facilities.-amended titl

11/25/91
11/25/91
01/14/92
01/14/92
03/10/92
03/11/92
03/11/92
03/11/92
03/12/92
03/17/92
03/17/92
03/18/92
04/01/92
04/02/92
04/07/92
04/10/92
04/10/92
04/10/92
05/05/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs

Introduced and read first time SJ-30

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-30

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-9

Amended SJ-23

Read second time SJ-24

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-24

Read third time and sent to House SJ-21

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12
Recalled from Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-37
Read second time HJ-13

Read third time and enrolled HJ-18

Ratified R 361

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/10/92

Act No. 322
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