

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1107 (Rat #0361, Act #0322 of 1992) General Bill, By Bryan, H.U. Fielding, D.L. Hinds, C.T. Hinson and Peeler

A Bill to amend Section 44-7-170, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to institutions and transactions exempt from the State Certification of Need Program, so as to exempt community-based housing designed to promote independent living for persons with mental or physical disabilities, excluding health care facilities.-amended titl

11/25/91	Senate	Prefiled
11/25/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs
01/14/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-30
01/14/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-30
03/10/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-9
03/11/92	Senate	Amended SJ-23
03/11/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
03/11/92	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-24
03/12/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-21
03/17/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
03/17/92	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12
03/18/92	House	Recalled from Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-37
04/01/92	House	Read second time HJ-13
04/02/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-18
04/07/92		Ratified R 361
04/10/92		Signed By Governor
04/10/92		Effective date 04/10/92
04/10/92		Act No. 322
05/05/92		Copies available